

City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:	22-1818	Version:	1	Name:	Shared Services with NHA 2023-2025		
Туре:	Resolution			Status:	Adopted		
File created:	12/9/2022			In control:	Public Safety		
On agenda:	12/21/2022			Final action:	1/5/2023		
Title:	12/21/2022Final action:1/5/2023Dept/ Agency: Public Safety/Division of Fire Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Shared Services Agreement Purpose: To establish a program to enhance quality of life statutes and ordinances through a partnership of collaborative policing with the Department of Public Safety, Police Division (DPS) and the Newark Housing Authority (NHA) on NHA properties. Entity Name: Newark Housing Authority Entity Address: 500 Broad Street, Newark, New Jersey 07102 Contract Amount: Not to exceed \$4,000,000 per year and an aggregate amount not to exceed \$12,000,000Other Funding Source/Amount: \$0.00 Contract Period: January 1, 2023 through December 31, 2025 Contract Basis: () Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS () Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ () Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient (X) n/a Additional Information: Newark Housing Authority will pay the City of Newark the total amount of the Shared Service Agreement not to exceed \$4,000,000.00 per year and an aggregate amount not to exceed \$12,000,000.00 based upon the services of twelve (12) Police Officers and three (3) patrol cars for eight (8) hour shifts, in accordance with the agreed tour schedule.						
Sponsors:	Council of the Whole						
Indexes:							

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2023	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
12/21/2022	1	Municipal Council	Defer	Pass